
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11718 11378 11141 10911 10728 10499 10345 10233 10152 10025 9998 9966 9988 10037 9746 9439 9495 9779 10018 10306 10643 10916 11083 11218 263,368
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU2 659 645 632 621 608 599 593 588 580 579 577 578 581 564 546 550 566 580 597 616 632 642 650 646 15,167
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 593 588 580 579 577 578 581 564 546 550 566 580 597 599 599 599 599 599 14,222
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 6,528
TBINU1 659 645 632 621 608 599 593 588 580 579 577 578 581 564 546 550 566 580 597 616 632 642 650 646 15,201
TBINU2 659 645 632 621 608 599 593 588 580 579 577 578 581 564 546 550 566 580 597 616 632 642 650 646 15,201
TBINU3 659 645 632 621 608 599 593 588 580 579 577 578 581 564 546 550 566 580 597 616 632 642 650 646 15,201
JMAHU1 659 645 632 621 608 599 593 588 580 579 577 578 581 564 546 550 566 580 597 616 632 642 650 646 15,201
JMAHU2 659 645 632 621 608 599 593 588 580 579 577 578 581 564 546 550 566 580 597 616 632 642 650 646 15,201
PGPSU1(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2(mfo) 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,345
CBPSBK1B 139 139 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,345
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 210 208 206 219 209 190 188 193 198 215 219 219 219 219 5,168
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 210 208 206 219 209 189 188 193 198 215 219 219 219 219 5,168
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 209 208 206 219 209 189 188 193 198 214 219 219 219 219 5,167
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK2A 100 100 104 113 114 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,421
PAKABK2B 100 100 104 113 114 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,421
PAKABK3A 100 100 104 113 114 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,421
PAKABK3B 100 100 104 113 114 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,421
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 170 158 202 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,125
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 170 158 202 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,125
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 170 157 202 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,125
SGRIGT23 160 160 160 167 190 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 3,175
SKSPBK1 272 290 325 350 350 290 274 265 260 243 240 239 236 259 240 213 210 218 224 247 277 297 283 289 6,552
TJGSBK1A 329 351 351 351 351 351 333 319 313 286 284 282 277 311 282 245 241 251 261 294 337 351 345 351 7,724
TJGSBK2A 315 336 347 347 347 336 319 305 298 272 270 267 263 298 268 231 227 237 247 280 322 343 328 334 7,415
TJGSBK2B 315 335 347 347 347 335 319 305 298 272 270 267 262 298 268 231 227 237 247 280 322 342 328 334 7,410
YPKA 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 13,272
YPGS 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 4,392
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 792
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 100 1,302
KNYR 2 100 100 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 100 1,272
KNYR 4 100 100 92 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 72 100 1,927
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 324
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 878
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 30 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 299
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750
PGAU 4 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750
SYPS 1 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 19 75 1,052
SIHY 1 150 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 40 40 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 46 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 72 72 72 72 72 72 27 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 72 72 72 72 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 9 33 34 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 7 11 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 13 210
LPIA 1 53 53 50 47 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 50 50 50 960

SPN RSV 962 1002 989 974 919 1094 1212 1294 1327 1448 1463 1501 1497 1346 1529 1860 1900 1700 1563 1389 1127 1104 1137 1002 28,239

TOTAL GEN 11662 11322 11085 10855 10672 10443 10289 10177 10096 9969 9942 9910 9932 9981 9690 9383 9439 9723 9962 10250 10587 10860 11027 11162 262,045

16-Oct-11
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11154 11124 11203 11252 11306 11332 11333 11325 11334 11287 11119 10940 10847 10882 11365 12306 12331 12315 12305 12259 12189 12047 11821 11597 263,368
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU2 644 649 652 655 656 656 656 656 654 644 633 628 630 658 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 672 653 15,167
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,222
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 6,528
TBINU1 644 649 652 655 656 656 656 656 654 644 633 628 630 658 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 685 672 653 15,201
TBINU2 644 649 652 655 656 656 656 656 654 644 633 628 630 658 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 685 672 653 15,201
TBINU3 644 649 652 655 656 656 656 656 654 644 633 628 630 658 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 685 672 653 15,201
JMAHU1 644 649 652 655 656 656 656 656 654 644 633 628 630 658 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 685 672 653 15,201
JMAHU2 644 649 652 655 656 656 656 656 654 644 633 628 630 658 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 685 672 653 15,201
PGPSU1(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2(mfo) 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,345
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,345
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,168
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,168
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,167
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 105 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,421
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 105 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,421
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 105 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,421
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 105 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,421
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,125
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,125
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,125
SGRIGT23 160 160 160 160 160 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 3,175
SKSPBK1 293 284 280 276 275 272 272 272 274 287 311 329 323 270 235 269 273 270 268 259 262 274 286 298 6,552
TJGSBK1A 351 347 341 336 334 330 330 330 333 351 351 351 351 326 275 324 331 326 324 311 314 333 350 351 7,724
TJGSBK2A 338 330 325 321 320 315 315 316 319 333 347 347 347 313 262 310 317 314 310 298 300 318 332 345 7,415
TJGSBK2B 338 329 325 321 320 315 315 315 319 333 347 347 347 312 262 310 317 312 310 298 300 318 332 345 7,410
YPKA 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 13,272
YPGS 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 4,392
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 0 792
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 245
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 245
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 99 89 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 87 60 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,302
KNYR 2 99 89 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 87 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,272
KNYR 4 97 87 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 86 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,927
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 79 48 0 0 324
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 79 47 30 30 878
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 77 0 0 0 299
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 750
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 750
SYPS 1 15 15 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 15 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 45 45 40 55 110 135 135 130 140 90 45 20 0 20 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 45 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 12 12 14 10 8 10 11 7 6 10 12 13 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 6 210
LPIA 1 50 50 53 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 47 50 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 50 960

SPN RSV 1063 1093 1014 965 911 1102 1101 1109 1100 1147 1315 1284 1137 1252 1072 939 914 930 940 986 932 994 916 923 28,239

TOTAL GEN 11101 11071 11150 11199 11253 11279 11280 11272 11281 11234 11066 10887 10794 10829 11309 12250 12275 12259 12249 12203 12133 11991 11765 11541 262,045


